by:			
	Committee		
Febru	lary	3,	1987
	Un	ani	mous
	•	Com February	by: Legisla Committ February 3, Ado Unani

and a second second

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION -15

ADOPTING THE PROCEDURES MANUAL FOR THE ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly needs to have an Assembly Manual for easy reference to procedures adopted over a period of time; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Manual presented at the meeting of February 3, 1987 was updated as to current membership and officers; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Manual has been amended to reflect actions of the Assembly;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Assembly Manual, 1987, is hereby adopted.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS _______ DAY OF _______, 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Brindley